06-29-2000



U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

6-6-00

101391991

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attack.	iched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
LawPlus, Inc.	Name: JusticeLink, Inc.
<ul> <li>☐ Individual(s)</li> <li>☐ General Partnership</li> <li>☐ Limited Partnership</li> </ul>	Internal Address:
Corporation-State Delaware	Street Address: 11482 Luna Road, Suite 100
Other	City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75234
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	Ony. Danas State. 1exas Elp. 15254
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association
	General Partnership
Assignment Merger	■ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> □ Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	- Other
_ Outer	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representati
Execution Date: May 25, 1999	designation is attached ☐ Yes ■ No
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
Approacion number(s) of trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark registration No(s).
	2,080,229; 2,174,342; 2,174,343
	2,000,227, 2,174,342, 2,174,343
	numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	5. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concenting declinent should be mailed.	111VOIVEU
Name: Richard D. Fladung	6. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ <u>120</u>
Internal Address: AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS,	■ Enclosed
HAUER & FELD, L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	7. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1900 Pennzoil Place, South Tower,	
711 Louisiana	16-2435
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002	
2000 ABDD71 00000133 2060239 DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
#81 Casa 40,00 (H)	
Statement and signature. 50,00 0F	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cor
of the original document.	and the copy is a time copy is a time copy
$IV \cap I$	
Ada II. Tara	June 6, 2000
John A. Tang, Reg. No. 43,404	Value 0, 2000
$\mathcal{C}^{\varepsilon}$	
Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments and document: <u>4</u>
ASCOTT 0000095293	
062438,9000 HOUSTON 151064 v1	U.S. Express Mail No.: EL431680556US

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF ·

JUSTICELINK, INC.

## WITH AND INTO

LAWPLUS, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, LAWPlus, Inc., a Delaware corporation, certifies that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

JusticeLink, Inc.

Delaware

LAWPlus, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Subsection (c) of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is LAWPlus, Inc., which shall hereinwith be changed to JusticeLink, Inc.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of LAWPlus, Inc., as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, except that Article One of the Certificate of Incorporation of LAWPlus, Inc. shall be amended deleting it in its entirety and replacing it with the following to provide that the name of the surviving corporation shall be changed to "JusticeLink, Inc.":

# "ARTICLE ONE

### Name

The name of the corporation is JusticeLink, Inc."

HN 3261.3 32384 00477

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002093 FRAME: 0570

M HOUSTON TS

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 11482 Luna Read, Dallas, Texas 75234.

SIXTH:- A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: This merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger.

Dared: May 25, 1999.

LAWPLUS, INC.

Name: Henry S. Givray

Title: President

NN 3261.3 02384 00477

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"JUSTICELINK, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "LAWPLUS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"JUSTICELINK, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1999, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK

P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2771409 8100M

RECORDED: 06/06/2000

AUTHENTICATION:

9768160

991209778

DATE:

05-26-99

TRADEMARK REEL: 002093 FRAME: 0572